2024 ROBOTICS STATE TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE
Sponsored by FIRST in Upper Midwest and Presenting Partner-MSHSL

Friday, May 3rd, 2024

2:00pm

5:00pm

7:00pm
to
9:00pm

Load-in begins (we ask that teams load-in by 7pm)
Pits and practice field open

Inspection open

Connection tests at field
Field open for measurement and calibration

Saturday, May 4%, 2024

7:30am
7:45am
8:15am

8:30am

12:30pm

12:30 -
1:30pm

1:30pm

3:30pm

Pits open
Driver’s meeting
Opening Ceremonies

Qualification Matches
A random draw will determine alliance team composition for qualification matches.
The number of qualification matches for a 36-team field will be based on

approximately 6 hours of play. Details of the qualification round schedule
assignment are available in section 11.6.2 of the 2023 FRC Game Manual.

Lunch break

Quialification Rounds continue



3:30pm

3:45pm

4:00pm

5:45pm

Alliance selection

The top four (4) seeded teams become ALLIANCE CAPTAINS and select their
ALLIANCE partners for the playoff round following the process described in
section 11.7.1 of the 2022 FRC Game Manual.

These alliances will be three team alliances unless an alliance later calls in a
backup.

Playoff Matches

The playoff matches are a double elimination tournament. The double elimination
bracket is described in the 2023 MSHSL Robotics State Tournament Rules
document.

The alliance that loses Match 5 (round 3 - lower bracket finals) is the State
Tournament’s 3" place winner.

Estimated time of awards ceremony. The awards ceremony will begin immediately
following the end of playoff matches.
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