## 2024 ROBOTICS STATE TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

Sponsored by *FIRST* in Upper Midwest and Presenting Partner-MSHSL

## Friday, May 3rd, 2024

2:00pm	Load-in begins (we ask that teams load-in by 7pm) Pits and practice field open
5:00pm	Inspection open
7:00pm to 9:00pm	Connection tests at field Field open for measurement and calibration

## Saturday, May 4<sup>th</sup>, 2024

7:30am	Pits open
7:45am	Driver's meeting
8:15am	Opening Ceremonies
8:30am	Qualification Matches
– 12:30pm	A random draw will determine alliance team composition for qualification matches. The number of qualification matches for a 36-team field will be based on approximately 6 hours of play. Details of the qualification round schedule assignment are available in section 11.6.2 of the 2023 FRC Game Manual.
12:30 – 1:30pm	Lunch break
1:30pm	Qualification Rounds continue
– 3:30pm	

3:30pm	Alliance selection
_ 3:45pm	The top <b>four</b> ( <b>4</b> ) seeded teams become ALLIANCE CAPTAINS and select their ALLIANCE partners for the playoff round following the process described in section 11.7.1 of the 2022 FRC Game Manual. These alliances will be <b>three team alliances</b> unless an alliance later calls in a backup.
4:00pm	<ul> <li>Playoff Matches</li> <li>The playoff matches are a double elimination tournament. The double elimination bracket is described in the 2023 MSHSL Robotics State Tournament Rules document.</li> <li>The alliance that loses Match 5 (round 3 - lower bracket finals) is the State Tournament's 3<sup>rd</sup> place winner.</li> </ul>
5:45pm	Estimated time of awards ceremony. The awards ceremony will begin immediately following the end of playoff matches.